

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND PCC GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

June 21, 2024

PCC Voice Challenge #WhyPCC

The next PCC Voice challenge is here!

From *July 24, 2024, through August 16, 2024*, we want you to record a 10-30 second video about why you joined the PCC and post it to *PCC Voice* on LinkedIn with the hashtag: **#WhyPCC**.

Here's how it works:

- Describe why you joined the PCC in 30 seconds or less and post it on PCC Voice
- ➤ Email the video to PCC@usps.gov
- Use the hashtag #WhyPCC
- Multiple individuals from each PCC can participate
- Multiple videos can be submitted

The names of everyone who posts while using the hashtag **#WhyPCC** will be entered into a random drawing for a special prize and that prize is our last **PCC** pull-up banner.

All submissions will be compiled and used as a testimonial to engage potential members as to Why Join the PCC.

Get Connected and Grow!

Customer Outreach, Corporate Affairs

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply, and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, Suite 4411

Washington, D.C. 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy